ZE 4 B 5% PARTS CONTENTS

1.H5EEBHE  ARMAND BED COMPONENTS i 1
285543 BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS - -« o oo e e e 3
3.4, §H4FZRF MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS - voviinns 5
4 $5[EMIERHE  HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS - oo 7
5.5t 5ATER FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS - - - -+« o vv e 9
6.5EH & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS o i 11
7iERIERE HORIZONTAL FEED COMPONENTS - oo 13
8.874% M THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS oo 15
0. 5EiBER OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS - :voiiiieiie e 19
10844204  AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS - oot 21
11 35450 WIPER COMPONENTS oot 23
12.42820% THREAD STAND COMPONENTS - o 25
13.;H# 5 OIL REDERVOIR COMPONENTS - v 27
14. #8084 ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS v 29

HFEZG] INDEX oo oovo e et e e e e I



1. 15558 ARM AND BED COMPONENTS




1. 15558 ARM AND BED COMPONENTS

—3]

E;c? El S REF NO. &R DESCRIPTION M H
1 134-01-01 Ji i Side Plate 1 1
2 | 134-01-02 T AR Face Plate 1 1
3 | 134-01-03 THT A 2 Face Plate Packing 1 1
4 | 134-01-04 P AT By P 5 Thread Take-up Lever Cover 1 1
5 | 134-01-05-1 TG Pulley Cover 1 1
6 | 1277-01-09 JEG AR A 32 B Bed Supporter-A 1 1
7 | 1277-01-01 JEEAR A7 32 B Bed Supporter-B 1 1
8 | 109-01-09 L 2k e Cord Holder 2 2
9 | 1277-01-03 TR Air-Discharging Cap 1 1

| 10 | 101-01-08 7 b Plate 1 1
11| 11-40110825-01  |BRBRFEEBE ™~~~ 7 7% Screw SM11/64-40 L=8~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 7 T 7] T 1
12 | 1277-01-02 iR Air Discharging Bushing 1 1
13 | 31-09018000-09 B3 el Rubber Ring 1 1
14 | 1277-01-04 AR 44 Slide Plate Asm 1 1
15 | 120-01-06 LBl B T2 ALK % | Rubber Cap (M) 1 1
16 | 11-80150812-01 32 A7 il il 2 K] R AT Screw SM15/64 -28, L=7.5 1 1
17 | 134-01-79 bl A ok Cord Holder 1 1
18 | 1277-01-05 G Ruler Stop Seat 1 1
19 | 101-03-07 B Rubber Plug 1 1
20 | 44-00000001-00 ey T o Safety Label 1 1
21 | 101-03-30 P B kT | Tension Releasing Pin I 1
22 | 501-01-45 5] 2 VR 1 2840 AR R 2 Rubber Plug 1 1
23 | 16-60502522-02 P N ff B2 A 0 A Screw 4 4
24 | 11-20110920-02 R ] S R AT Screw SM11/64-40 L=8.5 2 2
25 | 1277-01-06 J& i Bed 1 1
26 | 11-40120925-01 Jii i B R AT Screw SM3/16-28 L=9 8 8
27 | 11-40120925-01 T i AR MR AT Screw SM3/16-28  L=9 3 3
28 | 11-40120925-01 B8 AT B 47 58 IR AT Screw SM3/16-28  L=9 1 1
29 | 11-60151522-01 R AT Screw SM15/64-28 L=15 2 2

| 30 | 11-60151522-01 AR IR AT Screw SM15/64-28 L=15 2 2
31 | 11-20110920-02 AR AT | Screw SM11/64-40 =9 2 P
32 | 101-01-12 B 2% Rubber Plug 2 2
33 | 101-01-12 1A R B SR B FEH-21) Rubber Cap (S) 1 1
34 | 101-01-11 R 3 Rubber Plug 1 1
35 | 501-01-45 B R 3 Rubber Plug 2 2
36 | 101-01-11 Oz 3% Rubber Plug 1 1
37 | 120-01-06 TEFT A2 AR R 2 Rubber Plug 1 1
38 | 134-01-38 B Bz 2 Rubber Plug 1 1
39 | 1277-01-08 £t Throat Plate 1

1277-01-08H £ B Throat Plate 1
40 | 101-03-19-00 e £k 2% 4 1 Thread Tension Asm. 1

101. 03-19-00XH e £k %% 4 1 Thread Tension Asm. 1
41 | 101-03-16 WLk it & ) Arm Thread Guide A 1 1
42 | 101-03-18 T AR i 2% 72 Arm Thread Guide B 1 1
43 | 109-01-21 NI e s AP Thread TensiOn Asm. NO.1 1 1
44 | 11-80150710-01 7N I £ % 1] A SR AT Screw 15/64-28 L=7 1 1
45 | 11-70110620-02 L 2 ) [ 52 R ET Screw 11/64-40 L=6 1 1
46 | 11-70110620-02 L 2 ) [ 52 R AT Screw11/64-40 L=6 1 1
47 | 11-80150710-01 Bk 2 5 1 R ] o AT Screw 15/64-28 L=7 1 1
48 | 134-01-66 PNSEN - RS Safety Switch ASM. 1 1
49 | 134-01-76 ~ = ) S Am oo Ty 1 1
50 | 1277-01-10 5 Mode Plate 1 1
51 | 101-01-14 5 AT Mode Plate Rivet 2 2




{4 BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

2. 4Rk




2. 842344 BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

F&| ES rerno. R DESCRIPTION M H
1 134-02-01 Lk AR A A Bobbin Winder Asm. 1 1
2 | 134.02-01-01 2 2 il 2 Bobbin Winder Asm. (0 (1)
3 | 134.02-01-02 Rk IR T Bobbing Lever M (M
4 | 31-25070000-09 0% P Ring M M
5 | 134.02-01-04 28 25 W i Bobbing Winder Adjust Plate (M (M
6 | 134.02-01-05 G4 2% e Bobbin Fitting Basis Compl M M
7 | 134.02-01-06 S8 2 ™ e ol A1 4 Bobbin Winder Asm. M m
8 | 134.02-01-07 241 B A% By B Adjusting Plate D) M
9 | 134.02-01-08 2R 4 i Tl A A A Vertical Roller Washer (2) (2)

| 10_|134.02-01-09_ _ _ | JE#REE |} Presser Foot Spring _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ | _ @_ 1 _a_ _
11 | 134.02-01-10 S Spring m M
12 | 134.02-01-11 20 3 Bobbin Cushion (1 (1
13 | 134.02-01-12 12 10 B A i Latch Spring m M
14 | 24-05000000-08 SE R Retaining Ring m M
15 | 24-05000000-08 5 E-ring m m
16 | 31-09428000-09 0%y Rubber ring (1 (M
17 | 11-40090625-01 BB AT Screw SM9/64-40 L=6 m (M
18 | 11-60091320-01 O WRAET Screw SM9/64-40 L=13.5 e (1
19 | 134.02-02 2 2k e 2k 28 21 4 Bobbing Thread Tension Asm 1 1
20 | 134.01-56-04 e £ W RE Thread Tension Nut 1) (1

|21 | 134.02-02-02 | L4l “| Bobbin Thread Tension Rod Asm' RO RO
22 | 134.02-02-02-01 e £k B Thread Tension Disk (2) (2)
23 | 134.02-02-04 S £ 3 Connecting Rod Spring (1) (1)
24 | 13-60115520-02 Bl W R Nut SM11/64-40 (1) (1)
25 | 134.02-03 F 2k ] Thread Cutter 1 1
26 | 134.02-04 SURZ WA Thread Guide,NO.1 1 1
27 | 11-40150925-01 Tt 2 ) ] e 1R AT Screw SM15/64-28 L=9 1 1
28 | 11-60090620-01 H L ) [ e R AT Screw SM9/64-40 L=6 ) 2
29 | 11-70121020-02 2L 0% 0] 5T MR AT Screw SM3/16-28 L=10 3 3




B{F. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

.
v
=]

3. £, F#F

CENERN
NN TN

5

7
31
6

&
28—

v
27-8
34—

-
”~

,/
b

/l _ ./




3. £4h. §HFTERE.

MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

£S5l B rerno. R DESCRIPTION M H
1 134. 03-01 T Main Shaft 1 1
2 | 134.03-02 BT 1l A 41 A Counter Weight Asm. 1 1
3 | 134.03-02-01 BFFT il AW Counter Weight 1 1
4 | 11-60181630-01 fii] 52 W] Screw SM9/32-28 L=16 1 1
5 | 11-80181650-01 fi] 52 WELET Screw SM9/32-28 L=16 1 1
6 | 11-80160612-01 BOE IR ET Screw SM1/4-40 L=6 2 2
7 | 134.03-03 M7 B Main Shaft Rearing Support 2 2
8 | 134.03-04 IpG il 4 41 14 Coupling Asm 1 1
9 | 134.03-09 T4l Hand Wheel Asm. 1 1
| 10 | 134-03-43 | H 1R R Ac Servo Motor | 1 1
11 | 109-02-28 40 R Cable Band 2
12 | 16-60502522-02 2 e Bolt 4
13 | 101-03-09 A o B LR Needle Bar Thread Guide 1
101-03-09XH I AF T LR Needle Bar Thread Guide
14 | 12-80500612-01 Sy g Screw M5 L=6 2
15 | 11-80151150-01 5 1B AT Screw SM15/64-28 L=11 1
16 | 134-03-51 BEFF 2 3k 8 He 8L Guide For Slide Block 1
17 | 11-60110820-01 FHRET Screw SM11/64-40 L=8 2
18 | 134.03-18 Hi7K6204ZZNR Bearing 6204Z 1
| 19 [ 134.03-19 %k | Beaing 1
20 | 12-80600812-01 BT Screw M6 L=8 4
21 | 12-80600812-01 BT Screw M6 L=8 8
22 | 1277-03-01 A e Sprocket ,Upper 1
23 | 134.03-23 W I Timing Belt 1
24 | 11-80160512-01 BRET Screw SM1/4-40 L=5 4
25 | 134.03-25 R Needle Bar Metal,Upper 1
26 | 134.03-26 AP £ Needle Bar Metal,Lower 1
134. 03-26H AT & Needle Bar Metal,Lower
27 | 114-02-31 FURZEN Needle Bar Thread Guide
1277-03-02H FURZFN Needle Bar Thread Guide
[ 28 1140230 |44 | NeedeBar
1277-03-03H £l AT Needle Bar
29 | 134-03-37 Bk 2 AT 211 Thread Take-up Compl
134. 03-37H Bk 2 AT 211 Thread Take-up Compl 1
30 | 120-02-07 BE R A Needle Rod Holder 1 1
31 | 11-60090620-01 B R e A WR AT Screw SM9/64-40 L=6 1 1
32 | 134-03-32 HEEEN Slide Block 1 1
33 | 134-03-33 LR IR B Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel 1 1
34 | 101-03-13 BLEF 14# Needle DPx1 14# 1
| [ 101-03-13H | HLEE 18# _| Needle DPx5 18# 1
35 | 11-80110612-01 D¢k IR Fe IR 4T Screw SM11/64-40 L=6 9 2
36 | 11-60080520-01 IRET Screw SM1/8-44 =5 1 1
37 | 132-10-32 P2k M 9 Rubber Plug 1 1




4. 38 EBIER!E HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS




4. ¥R EPRIER HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

H‘f,g ElS REF NO. FFR DESCRIPTION M H
1 | 134-04-01 JEFFE Presser Rod Metal 1 1
2 | 134-04-02 LR ) Bushing 1 1
3 | 134-04-03-00 JEAT IR Z AR T R RE 20 1 Presser Bar Thread Guide Asm 1 1
4 | 1277-04-05 6 R BAT AT 2 Lifting Lever Connect Rod Asm 1 1
5 | 31-05018000-09 3 FE TR0 754 P O-ring (P5) 1 1
6 | 1211-04-07 6 I TOURT 417 1 ] Hinge Screw 1 1
7 | 11-90154320-01 KT Screw SM15/64-28 L=43 1 1
8 | 21-06410131-01 KR AT 44 ] Washer 1 1
9 | 101-04-21 FA 2 TR IR LAY Washer 3 3
| 10_[_24-04000000-08 _ _ _ | _FAZRHEIPCREEL Eving ___ __________|_L_ | 1 _
11 | 1255-04-01 FALRHE] 2y Washer 1 1
12 | 1277-04-01 S AT Lifting Lever Link 1 1
13 | 1277-04-02 A AT Lifting Lever Connect Rod 1 1
14 | 1277-04-03 FIFF SR Connecting Rod Guide 1 1
15 | 134-04-15 AR Presser Bar Guide Bracket 1 1
16 | 134-04-16 JEAT Presser Bar 1 1
17 | 101-04-03 JEAF S A Presser Guide Bar 1 1
18 | 134-04-18 AT S E AT AR Guide Bra Cket Plate 1 1
19 | 101-04-20 16 5 IS S Link Shaft 2 2
| 20_|101-04-32 _ _ _ _ _ | _ fuAbREsRsET _ _ _ _ _ _ _ | Hinge Screw SM3/16-28 L=5 _ _ _ | _ 1 _ | _1__
21 | 101-04-02 FEAF I AR Nut QY QY
22 | 101-04-13 JE 4T Hand Lifter 1 1
23 | 101-04-16-00 R A AL F Hand Lifter Cam Asm 1 1
24 | 101-04-04 A AR Presser Spring 1 1
25 | 11-30091020-01 T[] AT Screw SM 9/64-40 L=9.5 1 1
26 | 21-03810080-01 T[] B UBET H Washer 1 1
27 | 109-04-41 Js JEI 2R A Presser Foot Asm 1
1277-04-04H e JEIZH A Presser Foot Asm 1
28 | 24-05000000-08 R E-ring 3 3
| 29 | 31-04020000-09 | Myl | RubberRign | 1 | 1 _
30 | 134-04-30 Ja AT [ R T Hinge Screw D 1 1
31 | 13-60703010-01 WERES/16x28 Nut SM5/16-28 1 1
32 | 11-40090825-01 JEAT S e ] 5 R AT Screw SM9/64-40 L=8 1 1
33 | 11-60091120-01 ST 5 BRET Screw SM9/64-40 L=10.5 1 1
34 | 22-08000000-08 g Washer 1 1
35 | 11-40111825-01 LR 1) [ e T Screw SM11/64-40 L=18 1 1
36 | 134-04-36 T Thi R 20 A Thread Tension Release Wire 1 1
37 | 101-04-27 A Tension Release Return Spring 1 1
38 | 134-04-38 PSR 7 48 Wipe Holder Bracket 1 1
| 39| 10120425 _ _ _ _ _ | _ Mg _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _| TensionReleaseShaft _ _ _ _ _ _ | 1 _ | _1__
40 | 1277-04-08 FALRRIE] Tension Release Supporting Pin 1 1
41 | 101-03-33 FA LR 44T A2 A0 i Tension Release Pin Sprin 1 1
42 | 1277-04-06 2R TR AR Wire Holder A 1 1
43 | 11-40120925-01 SEMRAT Screw SM3/16-28 L=9 2 2
44 | 13-60624020-02 IERE Nut SM3/16-32 2 2
45 | 24-05000000-08 = E-ring 2 2
46 | 11-40120625-01 HRET Screw SM3/16 L=6 1 1
47 | 13-60153020-01 W2 R Nut SM15/64-28 1 1




&R4% FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS

5 §TEEIATS

12




5 $t2E1A35ER814E FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS

H‘f,g ElS REF NO. FFR DESCRIPTION M H
1| 134-05-02 {RILRLIERT Adjusting Link Connecting Link 1 1
2 | 1277-05-01 R 15 42 Feed Link 1 1
3 | 11-00110720-01 T ST RS RAT Screw SM11/64-40 L=7 2 2
4 | 1277-05-03 M RLERTAS (F-T) Adjusting Link Pin 1 1
5 | 134-05-03 TR A Adjusting Link Fulcrum Shaft 1 1
6 | 1277-05-04 AR T AR E AR ET Screw SM15/64-28, L=10.5] 1 1
7 | 1277-05-05 AR AR Feed Adjusting Shaft Crank(front) 1 1
8 | 11-00110720-01 AP T SEERT R WRET Screw SM11/64-40, L=7 1 1
9 | 11-60151522-01 [i4] 50 WRAT Screw SM15/64-28, L=15 1 1
| 10_|1277205-07_ _ _ _ _ | rAefrah _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ | FeedAdjustingShaft _ _ _ _ _ _ _ | _ 1 _ | _1__
11 | 32-10070190-09 LA R A i Feed Adjusting Shaft Oil Seal 1 1
12 | 11-80150812-01 - £4) Screw SM15/64-28 =8 2 2
13 | 1271-05-11-01 1 bl E-ring 1 1
14 | 11-80160612-01 WRET Screw SM1/4-40 L=6 2 2
15 | 134-05-11 LHESS Metal, A 1 1
16 | 134-05-12 LIES Metal,B 1 1
17 | 11-70121820-01 W2AT Screw SM3/16-28 L=18 1 1
18 | 1277-05-08 AR R AR Feed Adjusting Shaft Crank(rear) 1 1
19 | 11-60151522-01 WRAET Screw SM15/64-28, L=15 2 2
| 20_|1277205-09_ _ _ _ _ | w__ _ _ _________LPn______________|_1_|_1__
21 | 134-05-17 TEAT AT Feed Adjusting Rod 1 1
22 | 134-05-18 B BRI A Feed Adjusting Base 1 1
23 | 134-05-19 TR Feed Adjusting Pin 1 1
24 | 134-05-20 R RS Adjusting Base Shaft Metal 1 1
25 | 134-05-21 {3 R T Feed Lever 1 1
26 | 134-05-22 Bk Feed Lever Shaft 1 1
27 | 134-05-23 h& Feed Lever Shaft Metal 1 1
28 | 134-05-24 {832 $6l. A 2 A1 Feed Lever Arm Asm 1 1
29 | 42-05003000-00 MilkEs Vinyl Tube 0.09 0.09
| 30_|1277-05-10_ _ _ _ _ | BB _ _ _ _ | Adjusting Link Fulerum Shaft_ _ _ _ | _ 1 _ | _ 1_ _
31 | 11-40121425-01 2T Screw SM3/16-28 L=14 1 1
32 | 134-05-26 BF R Feed Adjusting Spring 1 1
33 | 134-05-27 B PERT T 55 Feed Lever Spring 1 1
34 | 134-05-28 A Spring Suspension 1 1
35 | 423-09-26 a) Pin 1 1
36 | 101-07-01 ARy i) Feed Adial 1 1
37 | 109-01-18 Rl A7 P Reverse Feed Lever Stopper 1 1
38 | 101-07-03 BFER T IR AT Feed Regulator Screw 1 1
39 | 101-07-06 il 5 Sprign 1 1
| 40_|11-40121825-01 _ _ _ W% _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _| ScrewSM3/16-281=18_ _ _ _ _ _ | _ 1 _ | _ 1__
41 | 134-05-34-01 14 Thrust Collar 1 1
42 | 11-80160610-01 WRAET Screw SM1/4-40 L=6 2 2
43 | 13-60113020-01 IREE Nut SM11/64-40 1 1
44 | 13-60164020-01 IR} Nut SM1/4-40 1 1
45 | 1277-05-02 {94 1T AL AT Feed Link Pin 2 2
46 | 31-09428000-09 155 Pl Rubber Ring 1 1
47 | 11-80150812-01 WRAET Screw SM15/64-28 L=8 2 2
48 | 11-40090625-01 o34 Screw SM9/64-40 L=6 2 2

10




6. FEFSZR14 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

11



6. FERER44E HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

H"‘,;g ElS REF NO. B DESCRIPTION M H
1| 1277-06-01 T4 Lower Shaft A 1 1
2 | 101-05-08 N g R IRET Oil Seal Screw SM3/16-32, L=14 1 1
3 | 101-05-09 Tt 28 Oil Wick 1 1
4 | 1277-06-02 TR Lower Shaft Gear A 1 1
5 | 11-80160612-01 TR RS R R ET Screw SM1/4-40 L=6 2 2
6 | 1277-06-03 B IVERES Lower Shaft Bushing(rear) A 1 1
7 | 32-10070200-09 TR Oil Seal [h10xh20x7] 1 1
8 | 354-02-03-01 T4 Rl A A Bearing [6902ZZ,¢b15xh28%7] 1 1
9 | 1277-06-04 Il 5 b e Tl R Lower Shaft Bearing Bushing(rear) A 1 1
| 10 _|_11-80110612-01_ _ JEEE AR ERE] | ScrewSM11/64-401=6_ _ _ _ _ _ | 3 | _3__
11 | 1277-06-05 B EIEE= Lower Shaft Bushing(front) A 1 1
12 | 32-10070220-09 AT Oil Seal [p10xh22x7] 1 1
13 | 32-10070180-09 AT T Oil Seal [p10xp15%7] 1 1
14 | 109-03-24 e Hook Ass'y (micro lubrication) 1
109-03-24XH JER Hook Ass'y (micro lubrication) 1
15 | 402-04-04 N Bobbin 2 2
16 | 109-03-42 RihE Bobbin Case Ass'y 1 1
17 | 1277-06-06 TERR SE A7) Inner Bobbin Stopper 1 1
18 | 11-60111120-01 TERR &1 A WRET Screw SM11/64-40 L=11 1 1
| 19_|_22-05000000-09  _ _ | BRI AURATERE | Washer for Inner Bobbin Stopper | _ 1 _ | 1 _ _
20 | 11-80150812-01 I ERI RS ) Screw SM15/64-28 =8 1 1
21 | 1277-06-07 i1 T Copper Plug 1 1
22 | 1277-06-08 i TEAT Copper Plug Column 1 1

12




7. X #5814+ HORIZONTAL FEED COMPONENTS

13



7. 17814 HORIZONTAL FEED COMPONENTS
fig ES REF NO. B DESCRIPTION M H
1 1277-07-01 IEAT R Feed Cam 1 1
2 11-80160612-01 IEAT I IRET Screw SM1/4-40, L=6 2 2
3 1194-07-25 RN TR Al Needle Bearing [kt252910] 1 1
4 134-06-04 TEATIENT Feed Cam Connecthing Rod 1 1
5 134-06-05 IEATEFT SRR Feed Cam Plate 1 1
6 11-60090620-01 TEATIENT 55 BURAET Screw SM9/64-40 L=6 2 2
7 1277-07-02 b A AT Connecting Link, A 2 2
8 1277-07-03 MR KT AT Connecting Link, B 2 2
9 101-06-07 AR < T T AT Feed Cam Connecting Rod Pin 1 1
| 10_|_11-60090620-01_ _ _ | MANKAIEAFRYRIRE | ScrewSMo/e4-40L=6 _ _ _ _ _ | 1 _ | 1 1
11 | 1277-07-04 1A MR Feed Rocker Crank 1 1
12 134-06-19 A RN Feed Rocker Crank Pin 1 1
13 | 11-60090620-01 IEAT AR B T Screw SM9/64-40 L=6 1 1
14 | 11-60121620-01 JRAT AR R B URAT Screw SM3/16-28, L=15.5 1 1
15 | 1277-07-05 LAl Feed Rocker Shaft(micro lubriction) 1 1
16 | 1277-07-06 AT G R Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing(rear) 1 1
17 | 1277-07-07 AT TR Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing(front) 1 1
18 | 32-14170220-09 TEA Tl Oil Seal [(h14.72xp22x7] 1 1
19_|_101202-06 _ _ _ _ _ | EAhArEE RS Ee | Feed Rocker ShaftCollar _ _ _ _ _ | 2 _ | _ 2__
20 | 11-80160612-01 iR T o P AT Screw SM1/4-40, L=6 4 4
21 | 1277-07-08 TR Feed Bar Crank 1 1
22 | 11-60121420-01 R diiipeya) Screw SM3/16-28, L=14.5 2 2
23 | 1277-07-09 R S Feed Bar Crank Eccentric Shaft 1 1
24 | 11-40110825-01 S8 0o 5 [ MR T Screw SM11/64-40 L=8 1 1
25 1277-07-10 TR Feed Bar 1 1
26 | 1277-07-11 ZEEPE [ b 7. 1X b 11X 1] Washer [h7.1xp11%1] 1 1
27 | 1277-07-12 A Feed Dog 1
1277-07-12H AT Feed Dog 1
| 28_|_11-60080620-01 _ _ _fiXA4WRET _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _| ScrewSM1/844,l=6 _ _ _ _ _ _ | _2_|_2__
29 | 134-06-37 B AL Feed Lifting Cam Asm 1
134. 06-37H B AL Feed Lifting Cam Asm 1
30 | 134-06-41 I A Feed Lifiting Crank <> <A>
31 | 11-60090620-01 T I A BRRAT Screw SM9/64-40 L=6 2> 2>
32 | 11-40110725-01 FETF MU i Lol MR AT Screw SM11/64-40 L=7 <A1 <A
33 | 134-06-37-01 A Feed Lifting Cam A1
1272-15-04-01 T Feed Lifting Cam 1>
34 | 11-80150812-01 T R IRAET Screw SM15/64-28, L=8 2> 2>
35 | 134-06-40 0 I TR Bl R RAV Feed Lifting Cam Thrust Guide 2> 2>
| 36_|_134-06-48  _ _ _ _ | OERRETEIZR _ _ _ _ _ _ | Needle Bearing [KT 202417]_ _ _ _ | _ o] <
37 | 134-06-42 A MR AR Feed Lifting Cam Plate 1> 1>
38 | 1277-07-13 Fo 4 R i Lo il Feed Lifiting Crank Eccentric Shaft 1 1
39 | 1277-07-14 PR Feed Lifting Shaft 1 1
40 | 134-06-45 EE R RIIES Feed Lifting Bearing Bushing(front) 1 1
41 | 11-80160612-01 Fo AT R R Al R T Screw SM1/4-40, L=6 2 2
42 | 134-06-51 YO BT Bl AR A Bearing [6003C3NR] 1 1
43 | 32-12070240-09 bl Qil Seal 1 1
44 | 134-06-61 VRPN Feed Lifting Gear Ass'y 1 1
45 | 11-80160612-01 SRR N ) Screw SM1/4-40, L=6 2 2
| 46| 32-11550420-09 _ _ | A EEsEaE | OilSeal[p12xp42x5] _ _ _ _ _ _ | L _ | _ I 1__
47 | 134-06-52 G AR A Bearing [6004C4NR] 1 1
48 | 1277-07-15 INGiEZ i Timing Pulley-Lower-O Type 1 1
49 11-80160612-01 TR AT Screw SM1/4-40, L=6 3 3
50 | 1277-07-16 b g Feed Lifting Bushing(M) 1 1
51 | 1230-09-40 BB AR AT S Washer 3 3

14




8. BrZ%ER44% THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

15



8. BIZk R4+ THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

fﬁg ES REF NO. AR DESCRIPTION M H
1 1277-08-01 ] Fixed Mes 1

1277-08-01H &) Fixed Mes 1

2 11-10090620-01 S ] ] AT Screw SM9/64-40 L=6 1 1
3 11-60580722-01 E T R AT Screw SM1/8-40 L=7 1 1
4 13-60582420-01 SE R 180 B R BT Nut SM1/8-40 1 1
5 1277-08-02 AN £ Thread Retaining Plate 1 1
6 11-40110725-01 Iy LR ARIRET Screw SM11/64-40 L=7 1 1
7 21-04608080-01 IR AR IRAT 2P| Washer 1 1
8 1277-08-03 v ERIA] Rotary Mes 1

o _|127708-030 |\ R | RotaryMes_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___|___]_1__
9 11-40120625-01 B 4 ok T R TR AR AT Screw SM3/16-28 L=6 2 2
10 | 11-10110622-01 B)) 7] h RET Screw SM11/64-40 L=6 2 2
11 | 1277-08-04 IPALS Thread Trimming Holder 1 1
12 | 1277-08-05 N PAR R Washer of Thread Trimming Holder 1 1
13 | 25-22000000-08 I Al T 44 C-ring [h22, t=1.2] 1 1
14 1277-08-06 5 T R EAT Thread Trimming Lever Connecting Link 1 1
15 | 1277-08-07 S 1R ERF R WRAT Stud Screw SM11/64-40 2 2
16 | 13-60113020-01 S 0 JRE ATy o7 Nut SM11/64-40 1 1
17 1277-08-08 Zh 1o 5 A Thread Trinming Lever 1 1
18 _|_12-60602022-01 Bl 1R R I T | SerewM6 L=20_ | 1 _|_1__

19 | 1277-08-09 | Bidmeshh Thread Timming Shaft 1 1
20 | 21-11010202-01 DAL e Washer 1 1
21 | 24-09000000-08 I T8RN T 154 Bl E-ring [9] 1 1
22 1277-08-11 V)2 1 5ty A i A Return Spring Guide Bushing 1 1
23 | 1277-08-12 DI ™ i A A Slide Arm Return Spring 1 1
24 | 1277-08-13 WEztw etV Slide Arm 1 1
25 | 1277-08-14 LS AT AR A Roller 1 1
26 | 1277-08-15 VAT HIAT 15 4T Stud Screw 1 1
27 | 13-60623020-01 NS MR Nut SM3/16-32 1 1
28 _|_1277-08-16 MR prsesise | CushionWasher | 1 | 1 _

29 | 127770817 |} ;E. _%‘E 4w Cam Follower Crank 1 1
30 | 11-80160612-01 e 7 AR R BT Screw SM1/4-40 L=6 2 2
31 | 1277-08-18 I E A A G2 R AT Stopper Screw SM15/64-28 1 1
32 1277-08-19 A 25 AR 2 A Cushion Rubber 1 1
33 | 13-60153020-01 ST PR AT B S R Nut SM15/64-28 1 1
34 1277-08-20 e AN 22 ph 3 AR BB AT Thread Trimmer Stopper Screw 1 1
35 1277-08-21 LAy L i EVA. ¥ Spring 1 1
36 | 1277-08-22 LG A AR AR Spring Holder 1 1
37 | 11-40120625-01 LG A AR AR R ET Screw SM3/16-28 L=6 1 1

| 38 _|_1277-08-23 _ _ _ _ | gng_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ | Thread TrimmingCam _ _ _ _ _ _ | _ 1 _ | _ 1__
39 | 11-80160612-01 Bk 2 Screw SM1/4-40 L=6 2 2
40 1277-08-24 HELR AN 20 U Ae g A Clutch Lever Ass'y 1 1
41 | 1277-08-25 PELRAN A0 1Y PRAT I8 5T Stud Screw 1 1
42 1277-08-26 HE LR AN 2 U T AR W2 AT Clutch Lever Hinge Screw 1 1
43 1277-08-27 HE 28 A0 2 1R Y 4 R Base Plate 1 1
44 | 1277-08-28 BY 2k F G HE 2R DR Sy B Solenoid Block 1 1
45 | 11-40110725-01 FELE IR S g4 Screw SM11/64-40 L=7 2 2
46 1277-08-29 B 2% F gk 2 A Thread Trimming Solenoid Ass'y 1 1
47 1277-08-30 BU 2k P gk [ 2 4 Base for Thread Trimming Solenoid 1 1
48 | 22-06000000-08 R g Ty | washer | 2 | 2

49 | 11-40151525-01 | ¢ PRk ] o 2T Screw SM15/64-28 L=15 2 2
50 1277-08-31 WS Bobbin Stopper Lever 1 1
51 1277-08-32 R0 1B BT Bobbin Stopper Holder 1 1
52 1277-08-33 R0 1E B AT A 41 Bobbin Stopper Spring 1 1
53 | 24-06000000-08 ¥ S BB AT Y E-ring [6] 1 1

16




—

8. BIZ% R4+ THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

17




8. B4k ZR14 THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

H"‘,;g ES REF NO. B DESCRIPTION M H
54 | 11-60080610-01 R R B AT IRET Screw SM1/8-44 L=6 2 2
55 | 1277-08-34 KB AT e A Hinge Screw SM15/64-28 1 1
56 | 1277-08-35 RO LB Bobbin Stopper 1 1
57 | 1277-04-06 BY 28 H 2k FeL 2R IR AR Cable Holder 1 1
58 | 1277-08-37 1EBAT BRA B e Bobbin Stopper Bracket 1 1
59 | 11-80110512-01 1B B A JHEBRET Screw SM11/64-40 L=5 2 2
60 | 1277-08-38 1EBFTBRA B Stopper for Bobbin Presser 1 1
61 | 11-60152220-01 1B BR A Hebg 4T Screw SM15/64-28 =22 1 1
62 | 540-20-07 ) BRE il k Needle Cage 1 1
63 | 21-22005302-03 B ) B il A Washer-A 1 1

| 64 | 1277-08-41  _ _ _ _ | * oYK | Washer _ _ _ _ _ __ _ __ __ | _L_|_1__
65 | 1230-09-40 B A HBET H Washer 2 2
66 | 13-60153020-01 TELL AN 20 ] 2RI R Nut SM15/64-28 1 1
67 | 11-40120625-01 TELAN 20 7 20 I AT Screw SM3/16-28 L=6 3 3
68 | 11-60080610-01 F2 O 1L B AMTURET Screw SM1/8-44 L=6 2 2

18




9. JE7EER OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

19



9. ;872508 OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

No | ES ReFNo. AR DESCRIPTION M H
1 1277-09-01 N FC AR T2 AR Gear Box Cover 1 1
2 1277-09-02 WA ae AR Oil Window of Gear Box Cover 1 1
3 134-08-02 WA T AR A Gear Box Cover Gasket 1 1
4 | 11-40121225-01 AR A SRR AT Screw SM3/16-28, L=12 10 10
5 | 1228-08-11 LIS Oil Window (micro lubriction) 1 1
6 | 11-40121225-01 THUAR R R Screw SM3/16-28, L=12 1 1
7 | 1277-09-03 IV ARATREE Floater Ass'y 1 1
8 1277-09-06 ks & Floater Case 1 1
9 | 31-20024000-09 bR 02 ] O-ring [P20] 1 1
| 10| 1277709007 _ _ _ _ | MR _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _| HoseHolder(large) _ _ _ _ _ _ _ | _3_ | _ 3 3_ _
11 | 1277-09-08 b B e N Hose Holder (small) 5 5
12 | 11-40120925-01 TR [ 72 IR T Screw SM3/16-28, L=9 2 2
13 | 42-06004000-00 bR e Hose [¢p3x 5, L=700] 1(0.54) | 1(0.54)
14 | 43-30100000-00 SIIY Tl el K= Oil Wick 1(0.84) | 1(0.84)
15 | 42-10008000-00 bR T Hose B [th8x10, L=240] 1(0.24) | 1(0.24>
16 | 1277-09-09 A AL Oil Tank Ass'y 1 1
17 | 11-70201220-01 AT B %] Screw of Oil Tank Ass'ySM5/16-24 L=15 1 1
18 | 31-08018000-09 A AR ET 07 1] O-ring [P11] 1 1
19 | 21-04808080-01 TATEE AR T LIRS T % Washer 10 10
| 20_|_42-10008000-00_ _ _ | Mg _ _ _ _ _ _ _ | Hose [8xp10,L=280] _ _ _ _ _ _ | 1 100.25) | 1(0.25)_
21 | 1228-08-14 et Bk Oil Inlet 1 1
22 | 42-06004000-00 W Hose C [¢h3xp5, L=250] 1(0.125)| 1(0. 125)
23 | 21-04808080-01 THIAE ] 72 MEET 2 Washer 2 9
24 | 1277-09-13 AN il Sk Oil Tank(L) Nipple(S) 2 2
25 | 1277-09-14 ARG T ek Oil Tank(L) Nipple(l) 3 3
26 | 1277-09-10 A Rk 0 1.9 Nipple 2 2
27 | 1277-09-15 A AT T 7 R AR Gear Box Window Cover 1 1
28 | 11-70110720-01 ARG AR AR AT Screw SM11/64-40 L=7 4 4
29 | 1228-08-38 DRSS Oil Wick Support Plate 1 1
| 30_|_43-10300000-00_ _ _ | | iifaigkeso _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ | OilWick [L=150]_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ | 1 1(0.28) | 1(0.28)_
31 | 11-60090620-01 THIRR S 28 I AT Screw SM9/64-40 L=6 1 1
32 | 21-05010110-01 HlE| Washer 2 2
33 | 31-08035000-09 JHIAF FCIH T O 704 ] O-ring [P11] 1 1
34 | 1271-09-06 FEZEFE I L T IRET Oil Adjusting Screw 1 1
35 | 31-02818000-09 JihE A IR ET 071 Pl O-ring [P3] 1 1
36 | 427-08-27 FEZEHFIRET Plunger Screw 1 1
37 | 31-06718000-09 FETE SR O P O-ring [P7] 1 1
38 | 1277-09-21 28 Piston Spring 1 1
39 | 427-08-14 FEZE Piston 1 1
| 40_|_42-05003000-00_ _ _ | ? SRR _ (I i 0sD_ _ | Hose [d3xp5, L=100] _ _ _ _ _ _ | L 4 101-
41 | 43-30100000-00 SRR 1P e 2 £ Oil Wick 100.22) | 1(0.22)
42 | 101-03-07 EEZ RTINS Y S Rubber Cap 9 9
43 | 43-30100000-00 TF B AL B i 4 Oil Wick b (9%0. 11)2 (2%0. 11)
44 | 43-30100000-00 F Y oA i 2 Oil Wick 1(0.57) | 1(0.57)
45 1277-04-06 YR ]y e Hose Holder 1 1
46 | 11-60120620-01 BRI S IR T Screw SM3/16-28 L=6 1 1
47 | 42-05003000-00 IR CF Al Hose [p3x 5, L=250] 1(0.16) | 1(0. 16)
48 | 1277-09-16 TATRC AT i T 85 ) O-ring of Gear Box Cover Oil Window 1 1
49 | 1277-09-17 B s o 1 Lubfication Connector 1 1
| 950_|_101205-09 _ _ _ _ _ | Mol B _ _ _ _ _ _ | OilReturn Tube Plate_ _ _ _ _ _ _ | IR T R N
51 | 501-10-09 T [ Qil Felt Presser 1 1
52 | 11-40120625-01 T [ E S ARET Screw 1 1
53 | 1277-09-20 e Rubber Plug 1 1

20




=144 AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

s
[=]

10. iy

21



10. {855 # 2R AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

H‘N_O‘? ES REF NO. B DESCRIPTION M H
1| 1277-10-01 {5 4% H R R AL A Reverse Feed Solenoid Ass'y 1 1
2 | 1277-10-02 1300 4% W R Ak 2 e R Reverse Feed Solenoid Base 1 1
3 | 11-70110720-01 13155 HO Gk B AT Screw SM11/64-40, L=7 4 4
4 | 11-60151522-01 1311 4% WO Ak 2 SR IR T Screw SM15/64-28, L=15 2 2
5 |1277-10-03 (B SRR Reverse Feed Solenoid Crank 1 1
6 | 1277-10-04 TR 7T 4R Hinge Screw [D=b9.53, H=15] 1 1
7 |11-80150612-01 TR AR 1 S A S [ AT Screw SM15/64-28 L=6 1 1
8 | 134-09-03 Bk 2 A A Reverse Feed Switch Asm 1 1
9 | 11-40120925-01 WRET Screw SM3/16-28 L=9 1 1
10 | 21-05310100-01 L Washer 1 1
11 | 109-06-65 Pt 2k 3k 1 1
12 | 11-40121025-01 AT Screw 1 1

22




=844 WIPER COMPONENTS

=
A

11. ¥k %%

23



11. #5425 2814 WIPER COMPONENTS

FS

NG, ES REF NO. AR DESCRIPTION M H
1 134. 10-01 R AT Wiper Asm 1 1
2 134.10-01-01 PRER AR AL Wiper Base Asm aI> 1>
3 134. 10-01-02 PR Wiper Link B <A A>
4 134.10-01-03 PR 2N Wiper Shaft Asm 1> 1>
5 134. 10-01-04 PR s Wiper Cover <A1 1>
6 134.10-01-05 TREE IR IR 2k i Wiper Solenoid <1 <1
7 | 134.10-01-06 KT A Wiper Rubber A <D <I>
8 134.10-01-07 Pk ok 5%l Wiper Rubber B Q> 1>
9 134. 10-01-08 T4 iz 44 Wiper Link A < <1

| 10_|_134.10-01209 _ _ _ | MR _ _ _ _ _ | _ WiperHinge Screw Collar _ _ _ | <> _ | <> _

11 | 134.10-01-10 REERT Wiper Spring <1 <I>
12 | 134.10-01-11 Phekas e Bracket Installing Collar <1 1>
13 | 134.10-01-12 BRI Wiper Link B Hinge Screw <d> <q>
14 | 134.10-01-13 k) Wiper <1> <1
15 | 134.10-01-14 RS Wiper Link Collar <D <D
16 | 134.10-01-15 TREGIRE A Wiper Solenoid Pin <D <D
17 | 134.10-01-16 BIES Power Switch <> A
18 | 134.10-01-17 fik Sk Pin Contact o 2>
19 | 134.10-01-18 2k Electric Wire 0. 04 0. 04

|20 _|_134.10-01-19 || maEE | _ 2-Core CabtyreCord _ _ _ _ _ | L.33_ | 133 _

21 | 13-60093020-01 L) Nut SM9/64-40 < A
22 | 13-60113020-01 IR R Nut SM11/64-40 <> <A1
23 | 24-02500000-08 o E-ring2.5 < <A1
24 | 24-05000000-08 R E-ring <A 1>
25 | 134.10-01-24 BENRAET Y Hinge Screw D=6.5 H=3.2 <> <>
26 | 12-60300621-02 IRET Screw M3 L=6 <> <A1
27 | 12-60300621-02 IRET Screw M3 L=6 3> 3>
28 | 11-40090625-01 IRET Screw SM9/64-40 L=6 <> <AL
29 | 134.10-01-29 R AR AT TG T8 Wiper Solenoid PIN <A <>
30 | 11-40120925-01 IRET Screw SM3/16-28 L=9 2 2

24




12. 2285844 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

25



12. 2 Z3ER44 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

H‘N}? ElS REF NO. B DESCRIPTION M H
1 101-11-01 2B 1 Thread Stand Asm. 1 1
2 | 279.12-00-22 A Spool Retainer 2 2
3 | 279.12-00-23 BALET Spool Pin (2) (2)
4 | 279.12-00-24 SR Spool Rest Cushion (2) (2)
5 | 279.12-00-25 A E Rty Spool Rest (2 (2)
6 279. 12-00-04 W2AET Screw M6 (2) (2)
7 279.12-00-03 2 e 3 Thread Guide Arm Joint (2) (2)
8 | 279.12-00-01 T HE I Spool Rest Rod Rubber Cap (1) (1)
9 | 279.12-00-08 L £ Spool Rest Arm (2) (2)
| 10_]_279.12-00-02 _ _ _ | ¢ g4 bkH® _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ | SpoolRestRod Upper _ _ _ | _ L_|_ @ _
11 | 279.12-00-15 JEREE/SS Spool Rest Rod Joint (1) (1)
12 | 279.12-00-16 B [ RAT Screw M5 L=16 (2) 2)
13 | 279.12-00-14 B [ R L] Nut M5 2) 2)
14 | 279.12-00-19 THE Spool Rest Rod ,Lower (1) (1)
15 | 279.12-00-07 5| £ jl Thread Guide 2) 2)
16 | 279.12-00-26 ik 2 Spring Washer (2) (2)
17 | 279.12-00-27 [l Nut M5 (2) (2)
18 | 279.12-00-20 eS| Nut M16x1.5 (2) (2)
19 | 279.12-00-21 7 e Washer 16.1x30x2.6 (2) 2)

26




13. 572 Zf44% 0IL REDERVOIR COMPONENTS

27



13. ;£ &R OIL REDERVOIR COMPONENTS

Fs

s B2 REF NO. AR DESCRIPTION M H
1 1277-13-01 T Oil Pan 1 1
2 | 134-12-03-01 Rz KAl B A 48 Knee Lifting Controller-A <A> 1>
3 12-80603812-02 W T BRAS W 1 KM ET Screw A M6xP1.0, L=38 Q> <aI>
4 | 12-80602512-02 WA T BRAVE W 1 R BT Screw B M6xP1.0, L=25 1> aQ>
5 14-60605020-02 JRE T BRAV V5 R B Nut M6 2> 2>
6 | 1277-13-02 JR g B K A Knee Lifting Controller Shaft-A 1 1
7 | 12-60601622-01 J A B AT % T WA T Screw M6 L=18 2 2
8 | 134-12-10 AR A Knee Lifting Controller Spring 1 1
9 | 24-10000000-09 s T 1114 E-ring 9 3 3

| 10| 134-d2-11 | JBRBGERER | KneelLifting Connecting Link_ _ _ _ | 1 _ | _1__
11 | 134-04-30 IRV A I AT A AR AT Hinge Screw [D=7.24, H=3.3] 2 2
12 | 13-60153020-01 B AT S 7 MR Nut SM15/64-28 2 2
13 | 134-12-07 JRR 4 o A B A 48 Knee Lifting Controller-B 1 1
14 | 1277-13-04 JRR A2 B e e o Knee Lifting Controller Shaft-B 1 1
15 | 427-20-11 JARHE e JE T AT Knee Lifter Presser Rod 1 1
16 | 1277-13-05-00 RO FT AL Knee Pad Plate Asm. 1 1
17 | 1277-13-05 JBR A 4 e AR Bracket AL <>
18 | 1277-13-06 [ A B BT Screw 1> <1
19 | 1277-13-07 JER A A A R AT Screw 1> <
20 | 134-12-03 SR A Bracket Asm. 1 1

28




14. Mi14ZR4> ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS

29




14. Mi14ZR4> ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS

Fs

s ES REF NO. AR DESCRIPTION M H
1 101-12-19 MLk AT Frame Support Bar 1 1
2 101-12-16 W22 7] () Screw Driver,Middle 1 1
3 101-12-17 W22 T] (/) Screw Driver,Small 1 1
4 101-03-34 JURS Y Needle Thread Guide Pin 1 1
5 1277-14-02 BT Spanner 1 1
6 101-12-15 W22 7] (R0 Screw Driver,Large 1 1
7 120-09-02 B AR B Rubber Cushion 2 2
8 120-09-04 ML SO RO Frame Rubber Cushion(large) 2 2
9 101-12-03 5T7 Nail 8 8

| 1o_|_1otzi2-or _ _ _ f @ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _| HngeCompl._ _ _ _ _ _ ____]_2_]_2__

11 | 120-09-05 MBS D Washer(small) 2 2
12 101-03-13 PUE 148 Needle DBx1 14# 3

101-03-13H WLEF  18# Needle DPX5 18# 3

13 | 402-04-04 KL Bobbin 1 1
14 | 279-11-18 Ty A Oiler asm. 1 1
15 | 101-12-21 GG D) Defrix Oil NO.1(600cc) 1 1
16 | 301-20-13 WS 4R T-2mm L Wrench(2mm) 1 1
17 | 301-20-15 W N AR T2, 5mm L Wrench(2.5mm) 1 1
18 | 301-20-26 WS A T-3mm L Wrench(3mm) 1 1

30




H®E#%35| INDEX

e as K TS K U CT/Aas K5 UCT/Aas K5

No. REF No. No. REF No. No. REF No. No. REF No.
5/3 11-00110720-01 8/3 11-60580722-01 4/26 21-03810080-01 1/33 101-01-12
5/8 11-00110720-01 1/45 11-70110620-02 8/7 21-04608080-01 1/51 101-01-14
8/2 11-10090620-01 1/46 11-70110620-02 9/19 21-04808080-01 7/19 101-02-06
8/10 11-10110622-01 9/28 11-70110720-01 9/23 21-04808080-01 1/19 101-03-07
1/24 11-20110920-02 10/3 11-70110720-01 9/32 21-04808080-01 9/42 101-03-07
1/31 11-20110920-02 2/29 11-70121020-02 10/10 21-05310100-01 3/13 101-03-09
4/25 11-30091020-01 5/17 11-70121820-01 4/8 21-06410131-01 3/13 101-03-09XH
2/17 11-40090625-01 9/17 11-70201520-01 8/20 21-11010202-01 14/12 101-03-13
11/28 11-40090625-01 8/59 11-80110512-01 8/63 21-22005302-03 3/34 101-03-13
5/48 11-40090625-01 6/10 11-80110612-01 6/19 22-05000000-09 14/12 101-03-13H
4/32 11-40090825-01 3/35 11-80110612-01 8/48 22-06000000-08 3/34 101-03-13H
8/6 11-40110725-01 10/7 11-80150612-01 4/34 22-08000000-08 1/41 101-03-16
7/32 11-40110725-01 1/44 11-80150710-01 11/23 24-02500000-08 1/42 101-03-18
8/45 11-40110725-01 1/47 11-80150710-01 4/10 24-04000000-08 1/40 101-03-19-00
1/11 11-40110825-01 5/47 11-80150810-01 2/14 24-05000000-08 1/21 101-03-30
7/24 11-40110825-01 1/16 11-80150812-01 2/15 24-05000000-08 4/40 101-03-30
4/35 11-40111625-01 5/12 11-80150812-01 4/28 24-05000000-08 4/41 101-03-33
8/9 11-40120625-01 6/20 11-80150812-01 11/24 24-05000000-08 14/4 101-03-34
4/46 11-40120625-01 7/34 11-80150812-01 4/45 24-05000000-08 4/21 101-04-02
8/37 11-40120625-01 3/15 11-80151150-01 8/53 24-06000000-08 4/17 101-04-03
8/67 11-40120625-01 3/24 11-80160512-01 8/21 24-09000000-08 4/24 101-04-04
9/46 11-40120625-01 5/42 11-80160610-01 13/9 24-10000000-09 4/22 101-04-13
9/52 11-40120625-01 3/6 11-80160612-01 8/13 25-22000000-08 4/23 101-04-16-00
1/26 11-40120925-01 5/14 11-80160612-01 9/35 31-02818000-09 4/19 101-04-20
1/27 11-40120925-01 6/5 11-80160612-01 4/29 31-04020000-09 4/9 101-04-21
1/28 11-40120925-01 7/2 11-80160612-01 4/5 31-05018000-09 4/39 101-04-25
9/12 11-40120925-01 7/20 11-80160612-01 9/37 31-06718000-09 4/37 101-04-27
10/9 11-40120925-01 8/30 11-80160612-01 9/18 31-08018000-09 4/20 101-04-32
11/30 11-40120925-01 7/41 11-80160612-01 9/54 31-08035000-09 6/2 101-05-08
4/43 11-40120925-01 7/45 11-80160612-01 1/13 31-09018000-09 6/3 101-05-09
9/4 11-40121225-01 7/49 11-80160612-01 2/16 31-09428000-09 9/50 101-05-09
9/6 11-40121225-01 8/39 11-80160612-01 5/46 31-09428000-09 7/9 101-06-07
5/31 11-40121425-01 3/5 11-80181650-01 9/9 31-20024000-09 5/36 101-07-01
5/40 11-40121825-01 4/7 11-90154320-01 2/4 31-25070000-09 5/38 101-07-03
2/27 11-40150925-01 11/26 12-60300621-02 6/13 32-10070180-09 5/39 101-07-06
8/49 11-40151525-01 11/27 12-60300621-02 5/11 32-10070190-09 12/1 101-11-01
3/36 11-60080520-01 8/18 12-60602022-01 6/7 32-10070200-09 14/10 101-12-01
8/54 11-60080610-01 3/14 12-80500612-01 6/12 32-10070220-09 14/9 101-12-03
8/68 11-60080610-01 3/20 12-80600812-01 7/46 32-11550420-09 14/6 101-12-15
7/28 11-60080620-01 3/21 12-80600812-01 7/43 32-12070240-09 14/2 101-12-16
2/28 11-60090620-01 13/4 12-80602512-02 7/18 32-14170220-09 14/3 101-12-17
3/31 11-60090620-01 13/3 12-80603812-02 5/29 42-05003000-00 14/1 101-12-19
7/6 11-60090620-01 13/7 12-90601833-02 9/40 42-05003000-00 14/15 101-12-21
7/10 11-60090620-01 11/21 13-60093020-01 9/47 42-05003000-00 1/8 109-01-09
7/13 11-60090620-01 8/16 13-60113020-01 9/13 42-06004000-00 5/37 109-01-18
7/31 11-60090620-01 11/22 13-60113020-01 9/22 42-06004000-00 1/43 109-01-21
9/31 11-60090620-01 5/43 13-60113020-01 9/15 42-10008000-00 3/11 109-02-28
4/33 11-60091120-01 2/24 13-60115520-02 9/20 42-10008000—-00 6/14 109-03-24
2/18 11-60091320-01 13/12 13-60153020-01 9/30 43-10300000-00 6/14 109-03-24XH
3/17 11-60110820-01 4/47 13-60153020-01 9/14 43-30100000-00 6/16 109-03-42
6/18 11-60111120-01 8/33 13-60153020-01 9/41 43-30100000-00 4/27 109-04-41
7/22 11-60121420-01 8/66 13-60153020-01 9/43 43-30100000-00 3/28 114-02-30
7/14 11-60121620-01 5/44 13-60164020-01 9/44 43-30100000-00 3/27 114-02-31
1/29 11-60151522-01 8/4 13-60582420-01 1/20 44-00000001-00 7/3 1194-07-25
1/30 11-60151522-01 8/27 13-60623020-01 1/40 101-03-19-00XH 1/15 120-01-06
5/9 11-60151522-01 4/44 13-60624020-02 4/11 101-03-32 1/37 120-01-07
5/19 11-60151522-01 4/31 13-60703010-01 1/10 101-01-08 3/30 120-02-07
10/4 11-60151522-01 13/5 14-60605020-02 1/34 101-01-11 14/7 120-09-02
8/61 11-60152220-01 1/23 16-60502522-02 1/36 101-01-11 14/8 120-09-04
3/4 11-60181630-01 3/12 16-60502522-02 1/32 101-01-12 14/11 120-09-05




e as K TS K U CT/Aas K5 UCT/Aas K5
No. REF No. No. REF No. No. REF No. No. REF No.

4/6 1211-04-07 7/39 1277-07-14 10/6 1277-10-04 11/19 134.10-01-18
9/5 1228-08-11 7/48 1277-07-15 13/1 1277-13-01 11/20 134.10-01-19
9/21 1228-08-14 7/50 1277-07-16 13/6 1277-13-02 11/25 134.10-01-24
9/29 1228-08-38 8/1 1277-08-01 13/14 1277-13-04 11/29 134.10-01-29
7/51 1230-09-40 8/1 1277-08-01H 13/17 1277-13-05 1/1 134-01-01
8/65 1230-09-40 8/5 1277-08-02 13/16 1277-13-05-00 1/2 134-01-02
5/13 1271-05-11-01 8/8 1277-08-03 13/18 1277-13-06 1/3 134-01-03
9/34 1271-09-06 8/8 1277-08-03H 13/19 1277-13-07 1/4 134-01-04
7/33 1272-15-04-01 8/11 1277-08-04 14/16 1277-14-02 1/5 134-01-05-1
1/7 1277-01-01 8/12 1277-08-05 3/37 132-10-32 1/38 134-01-38
1/12 1277-01-02 8/14 1277-08-06 2/20 134. 01-56-04 1/48 134-01-66
1/9 1277-01-03 8/15 1277-08-07 2/2 134.02-01-01 1/49 134-01-76
1/14 1277-01-04 8/17 1277-08-08 2/3 134.02-01-02 1/17 134-01-79
1/18 1277-01-05 8/19 1277-08-09 2/5 134. 02-01-04 2/1 134-02-01
1/25 1277-01-06 8/22 1277-08-11 2/6 134. 02-01-05 3/32 134-03-32
1/39 1277-01-08 8/23 1277-08-12 2/7 134. 02-01-06 3/33 134-03-33
1/39 1277-01-08H 8/24 1277-08-13 2/8 134. 02-01-07 3/29 134-03-37
1/6 1277-01-09 8/25 1277-08-14 2/9 134. 02-01-08 3/10 134-03-43
1/50 1277-01-10 8/26 1277-08-15 2/10 134. 02-01-09 3/16 134-03-51
3/22 1277-03-01 8/28 1277-08-16 2/11 134.02-01-10 4/1 134-04-01
3/27 1277-03-02H 8/29 1277-08-17 2/12 134.02-01-11 4/2 134-04-02
3/28 1277-03-03H 8/31 1277-08-18 2/13 134.02-01-12 4/3 134-04-03-00
4/12 1277-04-01 8/32 1277-08-19 2/19 134. 02-02 4/4 134-04-04
4/13 1277-04-02 8/34 1277-08-20 2/21 134. 02-02-02 4/15 134-04-15
4/14 1277-04-03 8/35 1277-08-21 2/22 134. 02-02-02-01 4/16 134-04-16
4/27 1277-04-04H 8/36 1277-08-22 2/23 134. 02-02-04 4/18 134-04-18
4/42 1277-04-06 8/38 1277-08-23 2/25 134.02-03 4/30 134-04-30
8/57 1277-04-06 8/40 1277-08-24 2/26 134. 02-04 13/11 134-04-30
9/45 1277-04-06 8/41 1277-08-25 3/1 134. 03-01 4/36 134-04-36
5/2 1277-05-01 8/42 1277-08-26 3/2 134. 03-02 4/38 134-04-38
5/45 1277-05-02 8/43 1277-08-27 3/3 134. 03-02-01 5/1 134-05-02
5/4 1277-05-03 8/44 1277-08-28 3/7 134.03-03 5/5 134-05-03
5/6 1277-05-04 8/46 1277-08-29 3/8 134. 03-04 5/15 134-05-11
5/7 1277-05-05 8/47 1277-08-30 3/9 134. 03-09 5/16 134-05-12
5/10 1277-05-07 8/50 1277-08-31 3/18 134.03-18 5/21 134-05-17
5/18 1277-05-08 8/51 1277-08-32 3/19 134.03-19 5/22 134-05-18
5/20 1277-05-09 8/52 1277-08-33 3/23 134.03-23 5/23 134-05-19
5/30 1277-05-10 8/55 1277-08-34 3/25 134. 03-25 5/24 134-05-20
6/1 1277-06-01 8/56 1277-08-35 3/26 134. 03-26 5/25 134-05-21
6/4 1277-06-02 8/58 1277-08-37 3/26 134. 03-26H 5/26 134-05-22
6/6 1277-06-03 8/60 1277-08-38 3/29 134. 03-37H 5/27 134-05-23
6/9 1277-06-04 8/64 1277-08-41 7/29 134. 06-37H 5/28 134-05-24
6/11 1277-06-05 9/1 1277-09-01 11/1 134.10-01 5/32 134-05-26
6/17 1277-06-06 9/2 1277-09-02 11/2 134.10-01-01 5/33 134-05-27
6/21 1277-06-07 9/7 1277-09-03 11/3 134.10-01-02 5/34 134-05-28
6/22 1277-06-08 9/8 1277-09-06 11/4 134.10-01-03 5/41 134-05-34-01
7/1 1277-07-01 9/10 1277-09-07 11/5 134.10-01-04 7/4 134-06-04
/7 1277-07-02 9/11 1277-09-08 11/6 134.10-01-05 7/5 134-06-05
7/8 1277-07-03 9/16 1277-09-09 11/7 134. 10-01-06 7/12 134-06-19
7/11 1277-07-04 9/26 1277-09-10 11/8 134.10-01-07 7/29 134-06-37
7/15 1277-07-05 9/24 1277-09-13 11/9 134.10-01-08 7/33 134-06-37-01
7/16 1277-07-06 9/25 1277-09-14 11/10 134.10-01-09 7/35 134-06-40
/17 1277-07-07 9/27 1277-09-15 11/11 134.10-01-10 7/30 134-06-41
7/21 1277-07-08 9/48 1277-09-16 11/12 134.10-01-11 7/37 134-06-42
7/23 1277-07-09 9/49 1277-09-17 11/13 134.10-01-12 7/40 134-06-45
7/25 1277-07-10 9/53 1277-09-20 11/14 134.10-01-13 7/36 134-06-48
7/26 1277-07-11 9/53 1277-09-21 11/15 134.10-01-14 7/42 134-06-51
7/27 1277-07-12 10/1 1277-10-01 11/16 134.10-01-15 7/47 134-06-52
7/27 1277-07-12H 10/2 1277-10-02 11/17 134.10-01-16 7/44 134-06-61
7/38 1277-07-13 10/5 1277-10-03 11/18 134.10-01-17 9/3 134-08-02

Il




wyrs  Ee Wy Ee WS g s Eg

No. REF No. No. REF No. No. REF No. No. REF No.
10/8 134-09-03 12/15 279-12-00-07 12/4 279-12-00-24 14/13 402-04-04
13/20 134-12-03 12/9 279-12-00-08 12/5 279-12-00-25 5/35 423-09-26
13/2 134-12-03-01 12/13 279-12-00-14 12/16 279-12-00-26 9/39 427-08-14
13/13 134-12-07 12/11 279-12-00-15 12/17 279-12-00-27 9/36 427-08-27
13/8 134-12-10 12/12 279-12-00-16 14/14 279-11-18 13/15 427-20-11
13/10 134-12-11 12/14 279-12-00-19 14/19 301-20-13 1/22 501-01-45
12/8 279-12-00-01 12/18 279-12-00-20 14/17 301-20-15 1/35 501-01-45
12/10 279-12-00-02 12/19 279-12-00-21 14/18 301-20-26 9/51 501-10-09
12/7 279-12-00-03 12/2 279-12-00-22 6/8 354-02-03-01 8/62 540-20-07
12/6 279-12-00-04 12/3 279-12-00-23 6/15 402-04-04

11




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33
	页 34
	页 35
	页 36
	页 37
	页 38
	页 39
	页 40
	页 41
	页 42
	页 43
	页 44
	页 45
	页 46
	页 47
	页 48
	页 49
	页 50
	页 51
	页 52
	页 53
	页 54
	页 55
	页 56
	页 57
	页 58
	页 59
	页 60
	页 61
	页 62
	页 63
	页 64
	页 65
	页 66

